

## The Town of Waterford

presents the 2020

## Christmas Decorating Contest

We are excited for this new and fun yearly tradition that allows our community to celebrate together by decorating in the spirit of the holiday.

ALL homes will be judged on four categories:

## CREATIVITY Overall Appearance Originality LIGHTS AND DECORATIONS

## **Contest Rules:**

- Participation is open to all residents in the Town and Village of Waterford.
- Entry is free, no cost or fees apply.
- Employees and Elected Officials are not eligible for prizes.
- Participants should email a color photo of their decorated home along with their address and contact information to the Town Clerk at <a href="mailto:carriganm@town.waterford.ny.us">carriganm@town.waterford.ny.us</a>.
- Entries will be accepted beginning November 28th and no later than 12 noon on December 14th.
- All entries will be listed on the Town of Waterford website and Facebook page.
- Contest is for exterior decorations only, including window decorations that are visible from the exterior.
- Judging will be done from the street outside the residence only.
- Judging will take place on December 16<sup>th</sup>, 17<sup>th</sup> and 18<sup>th</sup> from 6:00pm to 8:00pm.
- Participants should ensure that all lights, animations and decorations are in place and activated for this time frame on all three nights.
- Most importantly be creative, be festive and have fun!

Judging will be completed on Friday December 18<sup>th</sup>. Judges are a volunteer committee from both the Village and Town of Waterford. Winners will be contacted in person on Monday, December 21<sup>st</sup>. The winners will also be posted on the Town of Waterford's website and Facebook page.

